FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

10
VOTE SHEET

October 24, 2006

Docket No. 060502-T1 — Compliance investigation of World-Link Solutions, Inc. d/b/a WL Solutions, Inc. for
apparent violation of Rules 25-4.118, F.A.C., Local, Local Toll, or Toll Provider Selection; and 25-24.475,
F.A.C., Company Operations and Customer Relations.

Issue 1: Should the Commission accept World-Link Solution Inc.’s settlement offer to resolve its apparent
violation of Rules 25-4.118, F.A.C., Local, Local Toll, or Toll Provider Selection, and 25-24.475, F.A.C,,
Company Operations and Customer Relations?

Recommendation: Yes. The Commission should accept World-Link Solution Inc.’s settlement offer to make
a voluntary contribution to the Florida General Revenue Fund in the amount of $3,500 to resolve its apparent
violation of Rules 25-4.118, F.A.C., Local, Local Toll, or Toll Provider Selection, and 25-24.475, F.A.C,,
Company Operations and Customer Relations.
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Vote Sheet

October 24, 2006

Docket No. 060502-TI — Compliance investigation of World-Link Solutions, Inc. d/b/a WL Solutions, Inc. for
apparent violation of Rules 25-4.118, F.A.C., Local, Local Toll, or Toll Provider Selection; and 25-24.475,
F.A.C., Company Operations and Customer Relations.

(Continued from previous page)

Issue 2: Should this docket be closed?

Recommendation: Staff recommends that the Order issued from this recommendation become final and
effective upon issuance of a Consummating Order, unless a person whose substantial interests are affected by
the Commission’s decision files a protest that identifies with specificity the issues in dispute, in the form
provided by Rule 28-106.201, Florida Administrative Code, within 21 days of the issuance of the Proposed
Agency Action Order. As provided by Section 120.80(13)(b), Florida Statutes, any issues not in dispute should
be deemed stipulated. World-Link should be required to submit payment of $3,500 no later than December 20,
2006. The payment should be made payable to the Florida Public Service Commission and include the docket
number. If World-Link fails to comply with the actions agreed to in its settlement proposal, dated September
15, 2006, its tariff should be cancelled, its name should be removed from the IXC register, and the company
should be required to immediately cease and desist providing all intrastate telecommunications services in
Florida. This docket should be closed administratively upon receipt of the payment of the voluntary
contribution or upon cancellation of the company’s tariff and removal of its name from the IXC register.

APPROVED



